

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:May 1, 2023MARKETING CONTACT:Keri Cunning

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER AND AMERICAN COLOSSEUM WRESTLING PARTNER TO RAISE FUNDS FOR C.E.N.T.E.R

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2023): American Colosseum Wrestling (ACW), a sports attraction company dedicated to providing fun and excitement for all ages, is partnering with Palisades Center to deliver a live fundraiser to benefit C.E.N.T.E.R. This non-profit organization raises scholarship money so children can attend the Village of Haverstraw's Kids Summer Camp. The event begins at 3:00 p.m. on Saturday, May 6, next to H&M on Level One.

Attendees will see an ACW Championship Match with Antonio Zambrano, Rob Vegas and Pedro Dones, ACW Champion Tina Sanantonio vs. Layla Luciano, and the ACW War Eagle Championship Match with Markos and Foxx Vyiner. Athletes will thrill audiences with bold, fast-paced displays of high-flying athleticism, technical ability, and professional-level wrestling skills. This event is part of ACW's 2023 Thrillogy series.

The event is free, and representatives from C.E.N.T.E.R will be present to collect donations. In 2022, C.E.N.T.E.R gave five full or partial scholarships to local families. The Village of Haverstraw's Kids Summer Camp runs from July 6 – August 18. More information about the Village of Haverstraw's Kids Summer Camp can be found at <u>voh-ny.com</u>.

To learn more about ACW, visit <u>ACWColosseum.com</u>. For a list of Palisades Center's upcoming events, visit <u>PalisadesCenter.com/events</u>.

Approved media photos can be found <u>here</u>.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in Southern New York. Located just 30 minutes north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retailbased, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.